
10-16-18

THIRD AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED GUNDERSEN LUTHERAN
DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

This Third Amendment to the Amended and Restated
Gundersen Lutheran Development Agreement (hereafter
"Amendment") is made by and among the City of La Crosse,
Wisconsin, a Wisconsin municipal corporation with offices located at
400 La Crosse Street, La Crosse, Wisconsin, 54601 ("City"), and
Gundersen Lutheran Administrative Services, Inc., a Wisconsin
nonprofit corporation, located at 1900South Avenue, La Crosse, Wl
54601, individually and as agent for Gundersen Clinic, Ltd., a
Wisconsin nonprofit corporation and multi-specialty group practice
with its principal offices at 1836 South Avenue, La Crosse, Wl
54601, and Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center, Inc., a
Wisconsin nonprofit corporation and tertiary hospital with its
principal offices at 1910 South Avenue, La Crosse, Wl, 54601,
(collectively referred to as "Developer").

WITNESSETH:

Whereas, on May 24, 2012, the parties entered into an
Amended and Restated Gundersen Lutheran Development
Agreement (the "Development Agreement") which was amended on September 28, 2016 by the First Amendment
to the Amended and Restated Gundersen Development Agreement (the "First Amendmenf) and which was
amended on January 17,2018 by theSecond Amendment tothe Amended and Restated Gundersen Development
Agreement (the "Second Amendment"), and

Whereas, the Development Agreement provided for the construction and development ofa restaurant as
well as thepotential reimbursement ofcertain development incentives ofthe Developer;

Whereas, the parties wish to set forth in this Amendment their respective commitments, understandings,
rights and obligations; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein exchanged, and
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, the parties
hereto agree as follows:

1. Restaurant: The restaurant project shall commence no later than January 1, 2020. The
substantial completion date for the restaurant project shall be December 31,2020.

2. Other Provisions. Except as described herein, all other terms, conditions, covenants and
promises of the Development Agreement, the First Amendment and the Second Amendment, and all exhibits
thereto shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

3. Execution of Amendment. Developer shall sign, execute and deliver this Third Amendment to
the City on or before the close of regular City Hall business hours forty-five (45) days after its final adoption by the
City. Developer's failure to sign, execute and cause this Amendment to be received by the City within said time
period shall render the Third Amendment null and void, unless otherwise authorized by the City. After Developer
has signed, executed and delivered theThird Amendment, theCity shall sign and execute the Third Amendment.

iiiiiiiniiiiiinnii
* 1 7 2 0 0 2

1721002
LACROSSE COUNTY

REGISTER OF DEEDS

CHERYL A. HCBRIDE

#

RECORDED ON

01/07/2019 11:14AM

REC FEE: 30.00

EXEMPT 8:

PAGES: 4

This space is reserved for recording data

Return to

City Attorney
400 La Crosse Street

La Crosse Wl 54601

Parcel Identification Number/Tax Key Number

v



10-16-18

4. Authority to Sign. The person signing this Third Amendment on behalf ofDeveloper certifies and
attests that its respective Articles ofOrganization, Articles ofIncorporation, By Laws, Member's Agreement,
Charter, Partnership Agreement, Corporate or other Resolutions and/or other related documents give full and
complete authority tobind Developer, on whose behalf the person isexecuting this Amendment. Developer
assumes full responsibility and holds the City harmless for any and all payments made or any other actions taken
bythe City in reliance upon the above representation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this Amendment have caused this instrument to be signed and sealed by
duly authorized representatives of Developer and the City this JiWy of _^2db^f/2018.

DEVELOPER: Gundersen Lutheran Administrative Services, Inc.
Gundersen Clinic, Ltd.,
Gundersen Lutheran/Medical Center, Inc.

.lOHUIIi,,

^01AF?y.\ \
^

STATE OF WISCONSIN

)ss.
LACROSSECOUNTY ) \%

Personally came before me this2^ day ofb^, 2018, the above-named uiH i/Wll the

ofthe Developer tomeknown tobethe persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged thesame.

Notary Public - StateofWisconsin
My Commission lifttK <\iki 11. If/Lb

CITY OF LACROSSE, WISCONSIN: (SEAL)

Timothy Kabat/Mayor

STATE OF WISCONSIN
)ss.

LACROSSE COUNTY )

Countersigned:

Terttehrke, City Clerk

r4
Personally came before me this O day ofvk&iw^Tthe above named Timothy Kabat, Mayor, and Ten

Lehrke, Cit/Qerk, to me known to bethe persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same,

£otf.,

/-*_ Cmr^
Notaiy Public -State of Wisconsin _ , ..,»',,""."""'""'„
My Commission M \\\ *L02-\

Wisco)r

\of w,sc°>v

This Document Was Drafted By.
Stephen F.Matty, City Attorney
City of LaCrosse
400 La Crosse Street
LaCrosse, Wisconsin54601
608.789.7511

'llll 11^



Gundersen Camjiufel^gatDesWIptfon

mof^^mimd^m 1/4oftheSW1/4arid (heWW 1MofihaSWi/4
ofSecH0fi8fT15N, R7W, Cliyof La Crosse, La Crosse Couniy, mora particularly
described as follows: :f i;:

beginning at Die center of Ihe Intersedtidn ofsisdh Street Sdulh. wljh Farn^m
Slreel; Ihehce easterly:along ttie^
Eighth Street South; thence southerly along ihe centerllne:bf Ejghl^StreeiSouth

•IP.the centerllne ofTyler Slreel; thence easterly on ihb centerllne offyler Street
tothe centerlina ofNinth Street; thence southerly along the centerllne ofNinth .
Street to the centerlipe ofGreeri Bay Street; ihehce easterlyalong the centerllne
ofGreen Bay Streelte the extended eastiiyieof Loti ofHelleman Industrial Plat;
thence southerly along said extended IfnetoJhe northeast corner ofsaid Lot 1;
ihence aldrig the Eastlinethereof SoiilhOO^Oi'Si0 East230.11 feettothe
Northerly to
DocumentNumber H&6973; thence alonJsisaidNorlherfyllneofthearoofa
601.51 foplradluscuiye, concave tothe ;
North^^gS" West 00,08 feet, adtetanceof 69.11 feet to Point B; ihence
:conKr)Ulng along said Northerlyline North WZW West 22.30 feet; thence
continuing along said Northerly line pnthe arc ofa621.77 foot radius curve, the
chord ofwhich bears North 80M2M8" West 49.71 feei,-a dlslancelbf49.72 feet;
Ihence continuing along said Northerly lineNorth B4°6TA^ West 5a22 feetto
the Northeasterly right-of-way fine ofSpuih Avenue, Thence continue oh said
jlne tothe centorllne ofSouth Avenue; thence southerly along said centerllne to
the extended northwesterly line ofaparcel described in Volume^ Page 630,
Document Number 1013237 of County Records; thence southwesterly alonjg said
extended (Ineand along the northerly and westerly line ofsaid parcel to the north
llne.orscham's Business AddllJpnjIhencewesterly along said norlh line to the
northwest corner of Lot 3 ofsaid Addition; thenco southwesterly and easterly
along said Lbt3 boundary to thesouthwestern most line of Lot 2 ofsaid Addition;
thence southeasterly and easterlyalong the boundary ofsaid Lot 2 to the wesl
line ofShooting Park Addition; thence southerly along saidwest line tothesouth
line ofMaple Slreetrihencesoulheasterly to the south
thence soulherly along the extended west line ofLot 8ofShooting Park Addition
118.6 feet; tjhence S 89!28'18tt Etoapoint that Is 267 feel west ofthe east line of
the Nprtheastpuarterpfthe Sbylhweat Quarter ofSection 8; thonce southerly
alonga line that Is207 feetwest of saideast lino 300 feet; thonceeast 267feel
tosald east line; thence south alongsaid east line to ihe" southeast Comer of the
Northeast Quarter oftheSoulhwest QuarterofSection 8; thence westerly along
the sbuth lineof said quarteri quarter to:jej"iK»ib! i0^i%fodl'eiaslof .
soulhwest corner ofsaid Quarter, quarter (assmeasured along said south tine);
thenceN33M4'30M W 198.79 feetrlh^ thence



South 89,42'40"W 900 feet more orless to the west tine ofsaid quarter, quarter
thence northerlyalong saWwesl line 283 feet more orless to the northern
buMjeadUhe ofSwift Creek; thence S88«27W 76 fset more orless toabend In

• £k^5j?iJh0ncefoI[owJn9 8,on9 8aW bulkhead line for the nsxtnlne
SSSSSS??^W10M fee!; 80<>34,w132-° f88,Js ^°37W 7.0 feel; S8raK0FW4eaB feet; N8798'11°W220.80 feet; N07°22WW68.00 feet;
N55W61,'W376.20feetj$34<,31t39a W26.6 feel; NeTOOTW 29.96 featto
foe east line ofSeventh Street; Ihence continue on same line to the centerftneof
Seventh Slreel; Ihence northerly along said centerllne totheIntersection with
south Avenue and Tyler Slreel; thence easterlyon the centerllne efTyler Street
to the centerDne ofSixth Street; Ihence northerly along the centerllne ofSixth
Street to the point ofbeginning.


